## HOME outpost

## THE HOME OUTPOST CONSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

I, the undersigned, deliver to The Home Outpost, items for consignment from today's date forward on the following terms and conditions:

- 1. Item(s) is/are delivered to The Home Outpost on a consignment basis.
- 2. The Home Outpost shall accept possession of the item(s) and sell the item(s) for my account at a cost specified by The Home Outpost. The Home Outpost will collect and pay applicable sales tax.
- 3. Title to the item(s) shall pass directly from me to the purchaser. I represent and warrant that I am the owner of the item(s) consigned.
- 4. All proceeds received from the sale shall be available for me to pick up on the 15th of the following month of the sale of consigned item(s). I understand all proceeds not picked up after one (1) year from the consignment date will be forfeited to The Home Outpost. Proceeds may be mailed upon phone call or email request to The Home Outpost (info@thehomeoutpost.com) verifying the mailing address, phone number, and approval of a \$10.00 processing fee.
- 5. Compensation for the undersigned shall be fifty percent of the price at which items are sold. The Home Outpost reserves the right to discount item(s) at any time during the consignment period, as well as display item(s) outdoors.
- 6. If at any time The Home Outpost shall deem it advisable to return items prior to their sale, The Home Outpost will notify me and I shall pick up the item(s) within seven (7) days of notice. If I fail to pick up the item(s) within seven (7) days, The Home Outpost may dispose of the item(s).
- 7. The consignment period shall be ninety (90) days.
- 8. I understand that The Home Outpost will not contact me when item(s) are sold. I take full responsibility to communicate with The Home Outpost about consigned item(s) and collection of proceeds. I understand that my account will be available on myresaleweb.com until the completion of the 90 day period. My account will be automatically deactivated after 90 days.
- 9. I understand that it is my responsibility to pick up unsold consigned item(s) within seven (7) days following the ninety (90) day consignment period.

- 10. I understand, if I fail to pick up unsold consigned item(s) after sixty (90) days, all unsold items become property of The Home Outpost, at which time The Home Outpost may dispose of the item(s) as deemed appropriate, donate the item(s), or collect proceeds to recover the cost cover moving and labor.
- 11. I understand The Home Outpost will take the best care possible, but cannot be held responsible for loss, damage, theft or other circumstances beyond their control.
- 12. The Home Outpost acceptance of the item(s) on consignment shall constitute full acceptance of the terms hereof.

## PLEASE PRINT:

Name:

Mailing Address:

City, State, Zip:

Phone:

Email Address:

By signing, I acknowledge that I have read, understand, and agree with the terms and conditions of the above stated Consignment Agreement.

Print Name:

Signature:

Date: